LHV POWER CORPORATION                                   TEK360M Series Specification
REV. Mar. 28
th
 2011      Page 1 of 9
CB
FEATURES
 300W convection cooled and 360W forced air cooling
single output medical power supply

th
 2011      Page 2 of 9
5. Part number coding
  Ё
6. Environment Specification
Parameter Conditions/Description Min. Nom. Max. Units
Storage Temperature  -20  +85 ̓C
Relative Humidity Non-condensing. 5  95 %RH
Altitude Operating
Non-operating
2K
4K
Meter
Operating Temperature Could be start up at -20̓C.
Derate above 50̓C to a maximum temperature of
70̓C as curves below:
-20
+50
+70
̓C
Derating curves
Note: 1) The max output power at 19V output is 350W.
1.  TEK360M-12:
Confirm availability of P/N with LHV Power.
Option
W = C: with cover assembled.
W = D: voltage dips criteria A complies.
W = E: with cover assembled & voltage dips criteria A complies.
W = ET: with European terminal blocks both input CN1 and output CN2.
W = S: with direction reverse protection available in two pieces serial
connection application. (for TEK360M-24 and TEK360M-36 only.
Output voltage
X = 12: +12Vdc
X = 12-1: +13.8Vdc
X = 24-19: +19Vdc
X = 24-20: +20Vdc
X = 24: +24Vdc
X = 24-28: +28Vdc
X = 36: +36Vdc, +5Vdc
TEK360M- X W
LHV POWER CORPORATION                                   TEK360M Series Specification
REV. Mar. 28
th
 2011      Page 3 of 9
2. TEK360M-24:
3. TEK360M-36:
LHV POWER CORPORATION                                   TEK360M Series Specification
REV. Mar. 28
th
 2011      Page 4 of 9
7. Safety Approvals, EMI and EMS Specification
Parameter Conditions/Description Min. Nom. Max. Units
Approvals
IEC 60601-1: 1988+A1+A2
IEC 60601-1: 2005
EN 60601-1: 2006
UL 60601-1, 1st Edition, 2006-04-26
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No. 601.1-M90, 2005
TUV approved
TUV approved
TUV approved
UL approved
   cUL approved
Leakage Current